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Election Summary Report
Presidential Primary Election
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE

March 05, 2024

OFFICIAL

3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group

AMERICAN

INDEPENDENT

DEMOCRATIC

GREEN

LIBERTARIAN

REPUBLICAN

NO PARTY PREFERENCE

PEACE AND FREEDOM

Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 18,353 of 34,877 (52.62%)

Voters Cast

23
831
854
119

6,041
6,160

56
57

223
232
464
9,010
9,474
31
1,520
1,551
0

25
25

647
17,706
18,353

Registered Voters

2,024

10,168

175

661

15,897

5,805

147

34,877

Turnout

1.14%
41.06%
42.19%

1.17%
59.41%
60.58%

0.57%
32.00%
32.57%

1.36%
33.74%
35.10%

2.92%
56.68%
59.60%

0.53%
26.18%
26.72%

0.00%
17.01%
17.01%

1.86%
50.77%
52.62%
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - GRN (Vote for
1)
GRN

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 57/175  3257%
Undervotes 27
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JILL STEIN 30 100.00%
Total Votes 30

Total
DAVI WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MATTHEW PRUDEN WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
JORGE ZAVALA WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - LIB (Vote for
1)
LIB

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 232 / 661 35.10%
Undervotes 156
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
CHARLES BALLAY 76 100.00%
Total Votes 76
Total
CHASE OLIVER WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - PF (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 25/147  17.01%
Undervotes 15
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
CORNEL WEST 6 60.00%
JASMINE SHERMAN 2 20.00%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 2 20.00%

Total Votes 10
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877 52.62%
Undervotes 414
Overvotes 402
Candidate Total
STEVE GARVEY 8,208 46.80%
ADAM B. SCHIFF 4,576 26.09%
KATIE PORTER 1,783 10.17%
ERIC EARLY 886 5.05%
BARBARA LEE 540 3.08%
JAMES BRADLEY 429 2.45%
SHARLETA BASSETT 328 1.87%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT 185 1.05%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 87 0.50%
SARAH SUN LIEW 83 0.47%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 57 0.33%
FORREST JONES 39 0.22%
JONATHAN REISS 36 0.21%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL 35 0.20%
LAURA GARZA 32 0.18%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 32 0.18%
PERRY POUND 32 0.18%
SEPI GILANI 26 0.15%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 26 0.15%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 24 0.14%
MARK RUZON 18 0.10%
DAVID PETERSON 17 0.10%
RAJI RAB 14 0.08%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 13 0.07%
JOHN ROSE 13 0.07%
MAJOR SINGH 12 0.07%
HARMESH KUMAR 6 0.03%
Total Votes 17,537

Total
DANNY FABRICANT WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
JOHN DOWELL WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Partial Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877 52.62%
Undervotes 470
Overvotes 30
Candidate Total
STEVE GARVEY 9,216 51.62%
ADAM B. SCHIFF 4,068 22.79%
KATIE PORTER 2,024 11.34%
ERIC EARLY 1,448 8.11%
BARBARA LEE 854 4.78%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 156 0.87%
SEPI GILANI 87 0.49%
Total Votes 17,853

Total
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER WRITE-IN 0 0.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877  52.62%
Undervotes 715
Overvotes 1
Candidate Total
TOM MCCLINTOCK 10,189 57.77%
MICHAEL J. "MIKE" BARKLEY 5914 33.53%
STEVE WOZNIAK 1,534 8.70%
Total Votes 17,637

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877  52.62%
Undervotes 995
Overvotes 3
Candidate Total
GEORGE RADANOVICH 8,614 49.63%
CALEB HELSEL 5,635 3247%
DAVID J. TANGIPA 2,541 14.64%
MICHAEL MATHESON 565 3.26%

Total Votes 17,355
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SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MICHAEL HOLLAND
MARK PLUMMER
MATT HAWKINS
TANYA CARSNER
Total Votes

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
STEVE GRIEFER
KATHRYN SAARI
Total Votes

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JARON BRANDON
ARTHUR SCHMIDT
Total Votes

Total
3,586 /6,815
390

4

Total
1,123
946
859
264
3,192

Total
3,955/7,132
334

0

Total
2,799
822
3,621

Total
3,864 /7,184
177

1

Total
2,119
1,567
3,686

52.62%

35.18%
29.64%
26.91%

8.27%

55.45%

77.30%
22.70%

53.79%

57.49%
42.51%

3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM
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MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,404 /2,963  47.38%
Undervotes 1,665
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
ANN SEGERSTROM 790 31.02%
STEPHEN OPIE 690 27.09%
BESS LEVINE 613 24.07%
DARREN DUEZ 454 17.82%
Total Votes 2,547

STATE PROPOSITIONS PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877  52.62%
Undervotes 702
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
NO 11,475 65.01%
YES 6,176 34.99%

Total Votes 17,651



