Page: 1 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

#### Election Summary Report Presidential Primary Election COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE March 05, 2024 OFFICIAL

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
AMERICAN INDEPENDENT	Election Day	23		1.14%
	Vote by Mail	831		41.06%
	Total	854	2,024	42.19%
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	119		1.17%
	Vote by Mail	6,041		59.41%
	Total	6,160	10,168	60.58%
GREEN	Election Day	1		0.57%
	Vote by Mail	56		32.00%
	Total	57	175	32.57%
LIBERTARIAN	Election Day	9		1.36%
	Vote by Mail	223		33.74%
	Total	232	661	35.10%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	464		2.92%
	Vote by Mail	9,010		56.68%
	Total	9,474	15,897	59.60%
NO PARTY PREFERENCE	Election Day	31		0.53%
	Vote by Mail	1,520		26.18%
	Total	1,551	5,805	26.72%
PEACE AND FREEDOM	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	25		17.01%
	Total	25	147	17.01%
Total	Election Day	647		1.86%
	Vote by Mail	17,706		50.77%
	Total	18,353	34,877	52.62%

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 18,353 of 34,877 (52.62%) Page: 4 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

# PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - GRN (Vote for 1) GRN

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	57 / 175	32.57%
Undervotes	27	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
JILL STEIN	30	100.00%
Total Votes	30	

		Total	
DAVI	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MATTHEW PRUDEN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JORGE ZAVALA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

# PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - LIB (Vote for 1) LIB

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	232 / 661	35.10%
Undervotes	156	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
CHARLES BALLAY	76 100.00%	
Total Votes	76	
	Total	

		Total	
CHASE OLIVER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

#### PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Presidential Preference - PF (Vote for 1)

#### **PF**

	Total	
Times Cast	25 / 147	17.01%
Undervotes	15	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
CORNEL WEST	6	60.00%
JASMINE SHERMAN	2	20.00%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	2	20.00%
Total Votes	10	

Page: 5 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

## UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

	Total
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877 52.62%
Undervotes	414
Overvotes	402

Candidate	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	8,208	46.80%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	4,576	26.09%
KATIE PORTER	1,783	10.17%
ERIC EARLY	886	5.05%
BARBARA LEE	540	3.08%
JAMES BRADLEY	429	2.45%
SHARLETA BASSETT	328	1.87%
GAIL LIGHTFOOT	185	1.05%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	87	0.50%
SARAH SUN LIEW	83	0.47%
JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY	57	0.33%
FORREST JONES	39	0.22%
JONATHAN REISS	36	0.21%
DENICE GARY-PANDOL	35	0.20%
LAURA GARZA	32	0.18%
MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS	32	0.18%
PERRY POUND	32	0.18%
SEPI GILANI	26	0.15%
DON J. GRUNDMANN	26	0.15%
DOUGLAS H. PIERCE	24	0.14%
MARK RUZON	18	0.10%
DAVID PETERSON	17	0.10%
RAJI RAB	14	0.08%
STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ	13	0.07%
JOHN ROSE	13	0.07%
MAJOR SINGH	12	0.07%
HARMESH KUMAR	6	0.03%
Total Votes	17,537	

		Total	
DANNY FABRICANT	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
JOHN DOWELL	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 6 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

### UNITED STATES SENATOR (Partial Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877	52.62%
Undervotes	470	
Overvotes	30	

Candidate	Total	
STEVE GARVEY	9,216	51.62%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	4,068	22.79%
KATIE PORTER	2,024	11.34%
ERIC EARLY	1,448	8.11%
BARBARA LEE	854	4.78%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	156	0.87%
SEPI GILANI	87	0.49%
Total Votes	17,853	

		Total	
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

#### UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877	52.62%
Undervotes	715	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Total	
TOM MCCLINTOCK	10,189	57.77%
MICHAEL J. "MIKE" BARKLEY	5,914	33.53%
STEVE WOZNIAK	1,534	8.70%
Total Votes	17,637	

#### STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877	52.62%
Undervotes	995	
Overvotes	3	

Candidate	Total	
GEORGE RADANOVICH	8,614	49.63%
CALEB HELSEL	5,635	32.47%
DAVID J. TANGIPA	2,541	14.64%
MICHAEL MATHESON	565	3.26%
Total Votes	17,355	

Page: 7 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

## SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	3,586 / 6,815	52.62%
Undervotes	390	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Total	
MICHAEL HOLLAND	1,123	35.18%
MARK PLUMMER	946	29.64%
MATT HAWKINS	859	26.91%
TANYA CARSNER	264	8.27%
Total Votes	3,192	

#### SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	3,955 / 7,132 55.45%
Undervotes	334
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Total	
STEVE GRIEFER	2,799	77.30%
KATHRYN SAARI	822	22.70%
Total Votes	3,621	

### SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	3,864 / 7,184	53.79%
Undervotes	177	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Total	
JARON BRANDON	2,119	57.49%
ARTHUR SCHMIDT	1,567	42.51%
Total Votes	3,686	

Page: 8 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

#### MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	1,404 / 2,963	47.38%
Undervotes	1,665	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
ANN SEGERSTROM	790	31.02%
STEPHEN OPIE	690	27.09%
BESS LEVINE	613	24.07%
DARREN DUEZ	454	17.82%
Total Votes	2,547	

#### STATE PROPOSITIONS PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877	52.62%
Undervotes	702	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
NO	11,475	65.01%
YES	6,176	34.99%
Total Votes	17,651	